
Welcome to  

Shady Spring Elementary  

 

Principal: John Noonan 

Assistant Principal: Shelbi Bardoff 

 

8868 Goldenwood Road 
Baltimore, MD 21237 

 
School Hours: 9:05-4:05 

 
Phone: 443.809.0509  

 
 

ShadySpringES.bcps.org 

 

Follow us on Twitter: 

@ShadySpringES 

 

Facebook: Official Shady Spring ES 

 

School Support Staff 

Principal 
Mr. John Noonan: jnoonan@bcps.org 

 
Assistant Principal 

Ms. Shelbi Bardoff: sbardoff@bcps.org 
 

Community Schools 
Ms. Lisa Sumutka: lsumutka2@bcps.org 

  
Enrollment and Records 

Ms. Sharl Milazzo: smilazzzo@bcps.org  
 

Pupil Personnel Worker (PPW) 
Mrs. Megan Isbell: misbell@bcps.org 

  
School Counselors 

Ms. Jackie Hieronimus: jknauer2@bcps.org 
& 

Ms. Jessica Ferenz: jferenz@bcps.org 
 

School Nurse 
Nurse Laurey Dobson: ldobson@bcps.org 

 
School Social Worker 

Mr. David DeLamatre: DDelamatre@bcps.org 
 

Student Support and IEPs 
Ms. Katy Cobb kcobb@bcps,org 

 
 
 

BCPS Contacts 
 

Food Services: 443.809.7855 

Technology Help Desk: 443.809.4672 

Transportation: 443. 809.4321 

 

SCHOOL MISSION  
 
 

At Shady Spring Elementary 
our mission is to work collabora-

tively with all stakeholders 
to foster a safe, supportive, and 

caring environment where students 
are challenged with 

a rigorous instructional program 
that is student-centered and data-

driven.   
 

SCHOOL VISION 

 
At Shady Spring Elementary 

our vision is to provide a support-
ive and inclusive school cul-

ture that prepares students to be 
productive citizens who think criti-

cally, problem solve creative-
ly, advocate for themselves and 

others, and positively contribute to 
their community.   

Shady Spring Elementary School, est. 1977 

mailto:misbell@bcps.org


Community Resources 

 

Local Child Care 

• Magic Moments Early Learning 
Center: 443.730.2500 

• Prince of Peace Creative Learning 
Center: 410.866.1585 

• God’s Little Angles Academy: 
410.866.0018 

• Tiger Paws Martial Arts: 
410.248.0606 

• Elite Martial Arts Academy: 
410.663.9123 

 

Local Organizations/Partners 

• Balt Co. PAL Center: 
410.887.0505 

• Balt. Co. Public Library: 
410.887.0512 

 

Baltimore County Emergency Supports 

• Substance Abuse and Mental 
Health Services (SAMHSA)         
1.877.726.4727 

• Maryland Health and Human 
Services: 2.1.1. 

• National Domestic Violence 
Hotline: 1.800.799.7233 

• Suicide Prevention Hotline: 988 

 

 

Clubs and Activities 

• Art Club 

• Chess Club 

• Dance/Cheer Club 

• Drama Club 

• Garden Club 

• Intramural Sports Club 

• Lego Club 

• Science Fair  

• School Store  

• Studio Broadcast  

 

Please contact the main office to inquire about  

before/after school clubs and activities.  

 

Alternative Dismissal 

Doors Open 

• 11:05 am– 2 Hour Delay 

Dismissal Begins 

• 1:00– 3-Hour Early Closure 

• 2:00– 2-Hour Early Closure 

 

Schoology  

To make a parent account for FOCUS and Schoology, 
please visit:  

https://baltimore.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/ 

 

School Promise 

Shady Spring Owls Make Wise Choices 

We are respectful and responsible. 

We keep ourselves and others sage. 

We work hard and persevere 

 

Shady Spring Programs  
 

Grade Levels:  

• Pre-Kindergarten (Half Days)  

• Kindergarten through Fifth  

 

Academics: 

• Math: Bridges & Number Corner  

• ELA: Open Court Phonics (K-3) &       
Wonders  

• Content Areas: BCPS  

 

Special Area Classes: 

• Art (K-5) 

• Character Education/Social Skills (K) 

• Exploratory Music (4) 

• Instrumental Music (5) 

• Library (K-5) 

• Physical Education (K-5) 

• Spanish (4-5) 

• Vocal Music (K-5) 

 

Student Support: 

• Conscious Discipline  

• Multi-Tiered System of Support Team 

• Virtues Language 

• Zones of Regulation  

 
 
 
 


